

## **Consumer Certificate of Deposit Rate Sheet**

This Rate Sheet contains information about Interest Rate(s) ("Rate(s)") and Annual Percentage Yield(s) ("APY(s)") for some of the products we offer.

_	_		4.51/	Minimum Deposi
Term	Range	Rate	APY	to Open Account
3 Month	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.05%	0.05%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.05%	0.05%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.05%	0.05%	
6 Month	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.10%	0.10%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.10%	0.10%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.15%	0.15%	
1 Year	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.20%	0.20%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.20%	0.20%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.25%	0.25%	
2 Year	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.30%	0.30%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.30%	0.30%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.35%	0.35%	
3 Year	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.40%	0.40%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.40%	0.40%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.45%	0.45%	
39 Month Step-Up	Qualifying balance up to \$49,999.99	0.50%	0.50%	\$5,000
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.50%	0.50%	
5 Year	Qualifying balance up to \$9,999.99	0.60%	0.60%	\$1,000
	\$10,000 - \$49,999.99	0.60%	0.60%	
	\$50,000 - \$9,999,999.99	0.65%	0.65%	

